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VeriSign, Inc. provides domain name registry services and Internet infrastructure, which enables Internet navigation for many of the
world's most recognized domain names. It enables the security, stability, and resiliency of key Internet infrastructure and services,
including providing root zone maintainer services. The company was founded by D. James Bidzos in 1995, and is headquartered in

Reston, VA.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

2023

Financial figures
Current assets
Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents

Accrued liabilities

Assets Liabilities and equity

988,300,000
11,808,000,000

760,700,000
-1,581,000,000

240,100,000

34,100,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity
1,038,700,000

12,644,500,000
694,700,000

-1,562,200,000
373,600,000

60,500,000

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity
1,268,735,000

13,620,038,000
715,029,000

-1,260,519,000
223,487,000

76,148,000
Other assets

Current liabilities

Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities

Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

1,188,500,000 1,116,900,000 1,073,991,000

2,141,500,000 2,178,700,000 2,170,292,000
315,000,000

1,749,000,000

328,700,000
1,733,400,000

305,950,000

1,749,000,000 1,733,400,000 1,983,764,000 1,983,764,000

Balance notes

2023 2022 2021
Accounting standard US-GAAP US-GAAP US-GAAP
Employees 908 917 904

Equity ratio -90.39% -90.12% -63.54%
Debt-equity ratio -210.63% -210.96% -257.38%
Others

2023 2022 2021
Tax Expense Rate 16.27% 23.45% -0.33%
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ISIN: US92343E1029 WKN: 92343E102 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement

Turnover

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow

Net interest income

Research and development expenses

Income taxes

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other
Revenues per employee

Board of Directors

Company report: VERISIGN INC.

2023 2022
1,493,100,000 1,424,900,000
817,600,000 673,800,000
941,737,480 880,777,840
976,500,000 880,200,000
853,800,000 831,100,000
-29,200,000 -60,400,000
91,000,000 85,700,000
158,900,000 206,400,000
0 0

1,539,800 1,455,045

Members of Management Board

Timothy Tomlinson
Yehuda Ari Buchalter
Courtney Armstrong
Jamie Gorelick
Kathleen Cote
Roger Moore
Thomas Frist

D. James Bidzos
Burt Kaliski Jr.
Danny McPherson
Ebrahim Keshavarz
Ellen Petrocci
George Kilguss Il
Jacquelyn Stewart
John Calys

Patrick Kane

Scott Schnell
Thomas Indelicarto
Todd Strubbe

Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Chairman of Managing Board
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
1,327,576,000
784,830,000
809,884,869
782,219,000
807,152,000
-82,673,000
80,529,000
-2,611,000
0

1,375,157
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