### **VERISIGN INC.**

ISIN: US92343E1029 WKN: 92343E102 Asset Class: Stock

230.00 Company 2024/06/28 22:00:00 220.00 **Price** 177.80 210.00 ERISIGN USD 200.00 Difference -0.24%(-0.43) 190.00 180.00 **Contact Details** 170.00 VERISIGN INC. Tel: +1-703-948-3200 Fax: + 160.00

## **Company Profile**

20190 Reston

VeriSign, Inc. provides domain name registry services and Internet infrastructure, which enables Internet navigation for many of the world's most recognized domain names. It enables the security, stability, and resiliency of key Internet infrastructure and services, including providing root zone maintainer services. The company was founded by D. James Bidzos in 1995, and is headquartered in Reston, VA.

07.2023 09.2023 11.2023 01.2024 03.2024 05.2024

#### Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

12061 Bluemont Way Web: http://www.verisigninc.com

E-mail: -

	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Current assets	988,300,000		1,038,700,000		1,268,735,000	
Common stock capital		11,808,000,000		12,644,500,000		13,620,038,000
Fixed assets	760,700,000		694,700,000		715,029,000	
Equity capital of a company		-1,581,000,000		-1,562,200,000		-1,260,519,000
Cash and cash equivalents	240,100,000		373,600,000		223,487,000	
Accrued liabilities		34,100,000		60,500,000		76,148,000
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		1,188,500,000		1,116,900,000		1,073,991,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		2,141,500,000		2,178,700,000		2,170,292,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		315,000,000		328,700,000		305,950,000
Total assets	1,749,000,000	1,749,000,000	1,733,400,000	1,733,400,000	1,983,764,000	1,983,764,000

#### **Balance notes**

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	908	917	904
Equity ratio	-90.39%	-90.12%	-63.54%
Debt-equity ratio	-210.63%	-210.96%	-257.38%

#### **Others**

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	16.27%	23.45%	-0.33%

# **VERISIGN INC.**

ISIN: US92343E1029 WKN: 92343E102 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	1,493,100,000	1,424,900,000	1,327,576,000
Net income	817,600,000	673,800,000	784,830,000
EBIT	941,737,480	880,777,840	809,884,869
Operating income before taxes	976,500,000	880,200,000	782,219,000
Cash Flow	853,800,000	831,100,000	807,152,000
Net interest income	-29,200,000	-60,400,000	-82,673,000
Research and development expenses	91,000,000	85,700,000	80,529,000
Income taxes	158,900,000	206,400,000	-2,611,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	0	0	0
Revenues per employee	1,539,800	1,455,045	1,375,157

## **Board of Directors**

Members of Management Board		
Timothy Tomlinson	Member of Board of Directors	
Yehuda Ari Buchalter	Member of Board of Directors	
Courtney Armstrong	Member of Board of Directors	
Jamie Gorelick	Member of Board of Directors	
Kathleen Cote	Member of Board of Directors	
Roger Moore	Member of Board of Directors	
Thomas Frist	Member of Board of Directors	
D. James Bidzos	Chairman of Managing Board	
Burt Kaliski Jr.	Member of Executive Committee	
Danny McPherson	Member of Executive Committee	
Ebrahim Keshavarz	Member of Executive Committee	
Ellen Petrocci	Member of Executive Committee	
George Kilguss III	Member of Executive Committee	
Jacquelyn Stewart	Member of Executive Committee	
John Calys	Member of Executive Committee	
Patrick Kane	Member of Executive Committee	
Scott Schnell	Member of Executive Committee	
Thomas Indelicarto	Member of Executive Committee	
Todd Strubbe	Member of Executive Committee	